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CHARLES TAILLEFER
CHARLES.TAILLEFER@STANTEC.CO
M
613.617.5132

YARDS

RICHMOND ROAD (FRONT) - 0 m

SUBJECT TO ZONING 
SCHEDULE

ENTRANCES

SUREVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM:

PART OF LOT 33 CONCESSION 3 (OTTAWA FRONT)
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF NEPEAN)
LOT 33 REGISTERED PLAN 449
CITY OF OTTAWA

SITE SUMMARY:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 70 RICHMOND RD., OTTAWA, ONTARIO

SITE AREA (SURVEY): 1,587m2

PROPOSED USE: MIXED-USE
RESIDENTIAL MIDRISE APARTMENT BUILDING (9 FLOORS + ROOFTOP AMENITY)

BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 1,122m2

(@GROUND FLOOR PLAN)

TOTAL FLOORS: 9

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 103 UNITS

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA (ABOVE GRADE) :                                           9,276 m2

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA (INCLUDING BELOW GRADE LEVELS ) : 12,236 m2

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZONING BY-LAW DEFINITION): 6,899 m2

TOTAL RETAIL GFA  (ZONING BY-LAW DEFINITION): 87 m2

SITE PLAN APPLICATION REVISION No.: D07-12-19-0043

ZONING SUMMARY:

Zoning: TM[2792] S461 - SUBJECT TO ZBLA DO2-02-20-0102

REQUIRED PROVIDED

ISLAND PARK DRIVE (CORNER SIDE) - 0 m

LANEWAY (CORNER SIDE) - 0 m

SIDE YARD (REAR YARD) 3.90 m 3.90 m

MIN. WIDTH OF LANDSCAPE 3 m 3 m

ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

TRANSPARENT WINDOWS & ACTIVE 50% OF GROUND FLOOR MEASURED > 50%

TO 4.5 m HIGH. 

RESIDENTIAL PARKING 0.5/ UNIT 0.65/ UNIT

REQUIRED PROVIDED

PARKING DISTRIBUTION

55 SPACES

LEVEL P2 37 SPACES

TOTAL

VEHICULAR PARKING

103 UNITS (- 12 UNITS) 46 SPACES 59 SPACES

VISITOR PARKING 0.1/ UNIT 0.1/ UNIT

103 UNITS (- 12 UNITS) 9 SPACES 9 SPACES

LEVEL P1 31 SPACES

68 SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDEDBICYCLE PARKING

BICYCLE PARKING DISTRIBUTION

LEVEL P2 47 SPACES

TOTAL

BICYCLE PARKING 0.5/ UNIT 0.8/ UNIT

STNDS W/ MIN. 1500 mm AISLE

LEVEL P1 34 SPACES

81 SPACES

103 UNITS 52 SPACES
(52/2=26 SPACES TO BE HORIZONTAL )

81 SPACES ( CITY

TOTAL 68 SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDEDAMENITY

GROUND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL LOBBY LOUNGE 60m²

ROOF AMENITY (INDOOR)

MINIMUM AMENITY SPACE

COMMON AMENITY SUMMARY

6 m²/ UNIT (103 UNITS x 6 m²) 

618 m² 1382 m²

PRIVATE AMENITY (MIN. OF 50% OF REQUIRED) 309 m² 962 m²

ROOF AMENITY (OUTDOOR)

155 m²

200 m²

415 m²309 m² TOTAL COMMON AMENITY (50% OF REQUIRED)

TOTAL AMENITY (PRIVATE + COMMON) 1382 m²618 m² 

LEVEL 10 (Mech & Roof amenity) -

BUILDING SUMMARY

LEVEL 9 7

LEVEL 8 8

LEVEL 7 11

LEVEL 6 11

LEVEL 5 14

LEVEL 4 14

LEVEL 3 15

LEVEL 2 15

LEVEL 1A (MEZZANINE )

LEVEL 1 (RES.+RETAIL)

8

TOTAL 103

LEVEL P1 -

LEVEL P2 -

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZONING BY-LAW) UNIT COUNT

-

481.5 m²

561 m²

701.5 m²

746 m²

802.5m²

802.5m²

849 m²

823m²

584m²

547.2+87=634.2 m²

6,899  m²

-

-
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